program that examines the sources of pollution that affect shellfish 20 
growing areas to all shellfish growing areas in the coastal region. 21 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 22 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources the sum of seventy-five thousand 23 
dollars ($75,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to create an oyster ombudsman pilot 24 
program in a regional office of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources. 25 

The oyster ombudsman would organize public and private partnerships to protect and 1 
restore oyster-growing areas and act on behalf of oysters.